



Memorandum of Understanding Between National Students' Space Challenge, 2023 And LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.

This agreement has been entered between National Students' Space Challenge 2023, IIT Kharagpur and **'LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.**' on 25th September, 2023.

The purpose of this MoU is to reach an understanding between '**LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.**' and Team NSSC, IIT KHARAGPUR. Each party shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to determine how it will fulfill its obligations hereunder.

In the below drafted MoU, the terms NSSC 2023, NSSC'23, and NSSC have been used interchangeably.

Deliverables from Team NSSC, IIT KHARAGPUR:

NSSC'23 will present **LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.** as a '**Knowledge Partner**' for NSSC'23 and will meet all the benefits of putting up a hyperlinked logo of the Platform 'Knowledge Partner' on the official website of NSSC'23.

- 1. Endorsement of LWT Business Pvt. Ltd. through social media pages.
- 2. LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.'s logo on NSSC website with a backlink to their website.
- 3. **Sharing** of LWT's **service details** with student community and participants.
- 4. **Sharing** winner details to LWT.

Deliverables expected from LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.:

- 1. Flight ticket scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to winners/participants (total 12 in number)
- 2. 25% scholarship for NSET Goa 2024 to winners/participants (total 4 in number).
- 3. One pre-fest shoutout/story on Instagram and Facebook page about NSSC 2023.

This is to hereby accept that the representatives of the NSSC'23 organizing team and LWT Business Pvt. Ltd. have gone through the Memorandum of Understanding and will abide by the terms and conditions mentioned in this proposal.

for the for

Vishal Kumar

On Behalf of LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.

On Behalf of NATIONAL STUDENTS' SPACE CHALLENGE 2023



Space Technology Students' Society Kalpana Chawla Space Technology Cell, IIT Kharagpur

www.nssc.in www.facebook.com/nssc.in/